

S.T. No. 3(12) of 2022
S.C. No. 16 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW060000072022
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 38 dated 03.01.2024

5 (Five) accused persons are produced from J/C. Another one accused person namely Manoj Singh on Court bail is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge and Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Witness P.W. 2, Gazi Ansari, is cross-examined in part. At this stage, the cross-examination of P.W. 2 is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. Defence Counsel. The witness is released with a direction to remain present on the next date fixed.

Fixing 19.01.2024 for further cross-examination of P.W. 2, Gazi Ansari.

5 (Five) accused persons be remanded to J/C. Fixing to date (19.01.2024) for production.

Accused namely Manoj Singh on Court bail is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah