

S.T. No. 3(12) of 2022

S.C. No. 16 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000072022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 42 dated 22.04.2024

5 (Five) accused persons are produced from J/C. Another one accused person namely Manoj Singh on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge is present.

Witness P.W. 2, Gazi Ansari is present and further cross-examined in full and discharged.

Let the bail petition is filed by the accused Abdul Alim Molla be heard on next date after service of copy of the said petition.

Fixing **09.05.2024** for evidence of C.S.W. 2 and hearing of the bail petition.

Five accused persons be remanded to J/C. Fixing to date (**09.05.2024**) for production. Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Inform.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Amta, Howrah