

S.T. No. 3(12) of 2022

S.C. No. 16 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000072022

Present :Sri Rajesh Kumar Singh, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Uluberia, In-Charge

Order No. 43 dated 09.05.2024

Five accused persons in J/C are not produced today. Another one accused namely Manoj Singh, who are in Court bail is absent without step. Ld. P.O. is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Uluberia is in-Charge. Due to Resolution of the Local Bar Association, adjourned this day.

Fixing **18.05.2024** for appearance, production, evidence of C.S.W. 2 and hearing of the bail petition.

Inform the Superintendent of concerned Correctional Home to produce the accused persons on the next day.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge