

S.T. No.3(12) of 2022
S.C. 16 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW060000072022
Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 51 dated 16.12.2024

Out of six accused persons, one Manoj Singh on Court bail is present and five accused persons namely Prem Singh @ Sonu, Abdul Alim Molla @ Laltu, Raju Das, Debasish Nayek and Sk. Miraj @ Sekh Mehraj are produced from J/C.

Witness namely Bappa Samanta is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full as P.W. 6 and discharged.

Signatures of the witness on the 164 Cr.P.C. statement is marked as Exbt. P-5/1.

Witness namely Sukhen Adak is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full as P.W. 7 and discharged.

Signatures of the witness on the 164 Cr.P.C. statement is marked as Exbt. P-6/1.

No other witness is present today.

Fixing 09.01.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 9, C.S.W. 10 and C.S.W. 11 and production of five accused persons and appearance for the rest one.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Alamat present, if any, be redirected.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah