

S.T. No.3(12) of 2022

S.C. 16 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000072022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 53 dated 18.02.2025

Out of six accused persons, one Manoj Singh on Court bail is present and five accused persons namely Prem Singh @ Sonu, Abdul Alim Molla @ Laltu, Raju Das, Debasish Nayek and Sk. Miraj @ Sekh Mehraj in custody are produced virtually.

No compliance report is forthcoming in terms of order dated 09.01.2025.

Heard both sides.

The Officer-in-charge, Penro P.S. is directed to comply the order dated 09.01.2025 without fail, before the matter is taken up next on **20.03.2025**.

Fixing 20.03.2025 for evidence of P.W. 8, C.S.W. 9 and C.S.W. 11.

The Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary Correctional Home, Uluberia, Howrah, and Superintendent, Howrah Correctional Home, Howrah, is directed to produce the accused persons virtually on the date fixed.

Other accused person namely Manoj Singh is as before.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah