

S.T. No.3(12) of 2022

S.C. 16 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000072022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 54 dated 20.03.2025

Out of six accused persons, one Manoj Singh on Court bail is absent and by filing a petition prays for time. The rest five accused persons namely Prem Singh @ Sonu, Abdul Alim Molla @ Laltu, Raju Das, Debasish Nayek and Sk. Miraj @ Sekh Mehraj are produced from J/C virtually. Witness Sanjit Jana is also present.

The alamat being Exhibited articles sent for F.S.L. Examination and the Expert opinion Report are not produced this day. However, this day the Officer-in-charge, Penro P.s. has made a prayer for forwarding the requisition to the Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, Kolkata to supply the F.S.L. Report along with Exhibits. According to the Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case the evidence of Sanjit Jana, P.W. 8, cannot be recorded in absence of labels those are pasted on the Exhibited articles.

In the facts and circumstances, adjourned this day.

Let the prayer of S.I. Tapan Kumar Sarkar, addressed to the Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, Kolkata, be forwarded with a copy of this order requesting the Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, Kolkata, to supply F.S.L. reports along with Exhibits to the Authority concerned, at an earliest.

Fixing 25.04.2025 for evidence of P.W. 8, Sanjit Jana.

Accused be kept in J/C.

Fixing to date (25.04.2025) for production virtually.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah