

ST 03(12) of 2022

SC 16 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW06-000007-2022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code WB00694)

Order No. 70 dated 02.04.2026

Out of six accused persons , one accused on court bail is present today and the remaining five accused namely Prem Singh Debasish Nayek, Abdul Alim Molla @Laltu, Raju Das and Sk. Miraj were neither produced virtually nor physically as communicated.

Learned Public prosecutor- in-charge of this case is present today..

No witness is present today.

Under the facts and circumstances, case is adjourned.

Fixing 09.04.2026 for evidence of C.S.W 13 and C.S.W 14.

Alamat produced is redirected.

Five accused persons to be virtually produced from J/C.

Another accused person is as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah